Specification
We supply a large range of seals in a selection of sizes
and materials for compatibility with many different types
of cargo and service conditions. Please contact us if the
material you want is not on our data sheet.
If you are ordering a manlid or inspection hatch
assembly, we can install the seal if you request this at
the time of your order.

Standard sizes
-60°C / 160°C
Core: Special silicone
Material composition
Maximum torque
Design temperature minimum/maximum
Envelope: Advanced fluoroplastic - full encapsulation
80Nm (Refer to CAUTION)
Specification & Design Conditions
Ø300mm, Ø500mm
Seal Data
Seal Data
Seal Data
Nominal Ø (mm) Dim. A (mm) Part No.
300 290.0 5005-30FT
500 485.0 5005-50FT
Nominal Ø (mm) Dim. A (mm) Part No.
300 292.0 5005-30FTSQ
500 484.0 5005-50FTSQ
Nominal Ø (mm) Dim. A (mm) Part No.
300 293.0 5005-30TUF
500 485.0 5005-50TUF
Section View
Section View
Section Detail
SEE SECTION DETAIL

High-temp Nitrile: The core is marked with the part no.
Standard sizes
Maximum torque
Design temperature minimum/maximum
We supply 2 types of core material:
Envelope: PTFE (encapsulated 3 sides)
EPDM: The core is marked with the part no. and a
blue/red colour code
Seal Data
(mm)
Nominal Ø Dim. A
(mm) Nitrile core
Part No.
EPDM core
Part No.
300 293.6 5005-890 5005-890EP
500 483.9 5005-860 5005-860EP
Section View
SEE SECTION DETAIL
Ø DIM. A - SEE SEAL DATA TABLE
NOTE: Install the Super Tanktyt seal with the curved

PTFE braided packing is available as a cut length or as
a roll of material for you to cut to the necessary size.
There are two types:
• PTFE braided fibre with silicone core - see Table 1
• PTFE braided fibre (no core) - see Table 2
CAUTION: Braided packing is a rigid material that
will not give a gas-tight seal. The material is lubricant-
free but it does contain a small percentage of the wetting
agents used during its manufacturing process. Note that
small amounts of these wetting agents can leach during
use.
Graphite Impregnated Braided Fibre
CAUTION: Braided packing is a rigid material that will not give a gas-tight seal.
Table 1 - With Silicone Core
Section (mm) Length (m) Part No.
14 x 10 1.65 5005-1410S165
15 x 10 1.65 5005-1510S165
14 x 14 1.65 5005-1414S165
14 x 14 50 5005-1414SR50
15 x 15 1.65 5005-1515S165
16 x 16 1.75 5005-1616S175
16 x 16 30 5005-1616SR30
Table 2 - No Silicone Core
Section (mm) Length (m) Part No.
14 x 10 1.65 5005-1410D165
15 x 10 1.65 5005-1510D165
14 x 14 1.65 5005-1414D165
14 x 14 50 5005-1414DR50
15 x 15 1.65 5005-1515D165
16 x 16 1.75 5005-1616D175
16 x 16 30 5005-1616DR30
Related Parts
Description Part No.
Mitre seal cutter - for use with braided
packing